

**ERRATA SHEET FOR THE USER'S MANUAL TO  
ANSI/ASHRAE/IES STANDARD 90.1-2010 ENERGY STANDARD FOR  
BUILDINGS EXCEPT LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS**

**January 7, 2013**

The corrections listed in this errata sheet apply to all copies of the ANSI/ASHRAE/IES Standard 90.1-2010 User's Manual. The first printing is identified on the outside back cover as "Product code: 90327 1/11. **Shaded** item has been added since the previously published errata sheet dated April 9, 2012 was distributed.

<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>	<b><u>Erratum</u></b>
<b>Forms-7 of Section 5</b>	<b>5. Building Envelope.</b> On page 2 of the Building Envelope Compliance Documentation (Forms-7) change the exception to 5.4.3.4 vestibules as follows: (Note: Additions are shown in <u>underline</u> .)  ( ) Building entrances <u>in buildings</u> less than 1,000 ft <sup>2</sup> (90 m <sup>2</sup> ) in climate zones 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8.
<b>9-2</b>	<b>Lighting Alterations (9.1.2).</b> At the top of the second column change <i>Example 8-A and Example 8-B</i> to <i>Example 9-A and Example 9-B</i> .
<b>9-3</b>	<b>Installed Lighting Power (9.1.3).</b> In the second paragraph of the first column change "...exceptions to 9.4.5" to "...exceptions to 9.4.3".
<b>9-8</b>	<b>Exterior and interior lighting power trade-offs.</b> At the top of the first column change Table 9.4.6 to Table 9.4.3B.
<b>9-8</b>	<b>Lighting in multi-building facilities.</b> In the first column change Table 9.4.6 to Table 9.4.3B.
<b>9-8</b>	<b>Garages and parking areas.</b> In the last sentence of the second column change (Table 9.4.6) to (Table 9.4.3A).
<b>9-12</b>	<b>Occupant Sensors.</b> Change the first sentence of the first paragraph as follows: (Note: Deletions are shown in <del>strikethrough</del> .)  Occupant sensors are automatic <del>scheduling</del> devices that detect motion and turn lights on and off accordingly.
<b>9-28</b>	<b>Example 9-O Exterior Building Lighting Power Allowance, Building Façade.</b> At the top of the page change the building height in the drawing from 100 ft (30.5 m) to 60 ft (18.3 m).
<b>Forms-3 of Section 11</b>	<b>11. Energy Cost Budget Method.</b> On page 2 of the ECB Compliance Form (Forms-3) change the title of the second table from "Energy Summary by End Use" to "Energy and Cost Summary by Fuel Type".
<b>Forms-3 of Appendix G</b>	<b>G. Performance Rating Method.</b> On page 2 of the Performance Rating Method Compliance Form (Forms-3) change the title of the second table from "Energy Summary by End Use" to "Energy and Cost Summary by Fuel Type".